PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of PROGRAM OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB
COUNCIL OF THE ARTS, INFORMATION AND CULTURE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/54900471

2/54900297

3/54900126

4/54900450

5/54900077

6/54900352

7/54900006

8/54900347

9/54900038

10/54900389

11/54900067

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

ASAD RAZA MOHAL
MUHAMMAD YAQOOB MOHAL

NAVEED ANJUM
TARIQ ALI

ADIL AHMAD RANA
MUJEEB AHMAD RANA

SHER BAZ
MALIK MUHAMMAD MUZAFFAR

ADNAN KHALIQ BHATTI
KHALIQ YAR BHATTI

MUHAMMAD IMRAN RAZA
RIASAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ADIL NAWAZ KHAN
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN

ZAHID AQIL
MUHAMMAD ASDULLAH

AMNA ALAM
MUHAMMAD ALAM

MUHAMMAD SULEMAN
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

SAJID ALI
ABDUL RASHEED

DOMICILE

HAFIZABAD

KASUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

CHINIOT

LAHORE

KASUR

FAISALABAD

KASUR

LAHORE
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From Pre-page

16 posts of Program Officer (BS-17)
in the Punjab Information and Culture Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
12/54900449 ZAHID IQBAL MULTAN

GHULAM NAZIK

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

17/54900369 ANAM KHALID SHEIKHUPURA
KHALID HUSSAIN

18/54900088 SHAMSA GILLANI SIALKOT
SHAHSAWAR SHAH
Note:- Two (02) including one (01) post reserved for Minorities Quota and

one (01) post reserved or Special Persons Quota remained vacant
due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATED: 07-01-2020

CASE NO. 47-RH-2019
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