

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **PROGRAM OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB COUNCIL OF THE ARTS, INFORMATION AND CULTURE DEPARTMENT**.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/54900471	ASAD RAZA MOHAL MUHAMMAD YAQOOB MOHAL	HAFIZABAD
2/54900297	NAVEED ANJUM TARIQ ALI	KASUR
3/54900126	ADIL AHMAD RANA MUJEEB AHMAD RANA	LAHORE
4/54900450	SHER BAZ MALIK MUHAMMAD MUZAFFAR	LAHORE
5/54900077	ADNAN KHALIQ BHATTI KHALIQ YAR BHATTI	SARGODHA
6/54900352	MUHAMMAD IMRAN RAZA RIASAT ALI	CHINIOT
7/54900006	MUHAMMAD ADIL NAWAZ KHAN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN	LAHORE
8/54900347	ZAHID AQIL MUHAMMAD ASDULLAH	KASUR
9/54900038	AMNA ALAM MUHAMMAD ALAM	FAISALABAD
10/54900389	MUHAMMAD SULEMAN MUHAMMAD BASHIR	KASUR
11/54900067	SAJID ALI ABDUL RASHEED	LAHORE

16 posts of Program Officer (BS-17) in the Punjab Information and Culture Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

12/54900449 ZAHID IQBAL MULTAN

GHULAM NAZIK

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

17/54900369 ANAM KHALID SHEIKHUPURA

KHALID HUSSAIN

18/54900088 SHAMSA GILLANI SIALKOT

SHAHSAWAR SHAH

Note:- Two (02) including one (01) post reserved for Minorities Quota and

one (01) post reserved or Special Persons Quota remained vacant

due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 07-01-2020 **CASE NO.** 47-RH-2019